
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

1500 m M55
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Anselm LeBourne USA Boston, USA 15-03-01WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 4:13.77
Guy Bracken GBR Glasgow, GBR 17-03-05EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 4:16.69

Ryszard DRYPS Tarnowiec Jyvaskyla 12-04-08POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 4:33.51

Heat 1/2 Start: 24-03-22   10:55:14

1 1257 AZZOUZI Hassan EL M55 4:27.925 Q    Italy

2 3356 Andrew RIDLEY M55 4:28.169 Q    United Kingdom

3 2886 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 4:28.2714 q    Spain

4 2860 Juan PRIETO M55 4:31.012 q    Spain

5 1492 Ruud BEEREPOOT M55 4:31.2413 q    Netherlands

6 1102 Michael COUNSEL M55 4:38.623 q    Ireland

7 2704 ROMERO Jose ARANDA M55 4:39.4410     Spain

8 3366 Phil RYAN M55 4:42.366  SB   United Kingdom

9 192 Milan SERAFIN M55 4:52.5012     Czech Republic

10 3308 Paul MCMONAGLE M55 4:54.7511     United Kingdom

11 3227 Graeme GEMMELL M55 4:57.761     United Kingdom

11 142 Vilém GRUML M55 4:57.388  SB   Czech Republic

13 176 Roman PEKÁREK M55 4:59.3215     Czech Republic

14 3251 Nigel HERRON M55 5:05.164  SB   United Kingdom

15 3413 Mark WESTERN M55 5:17.917  SB   United Kingdom

400m 1492 1:11.21 (1:11.21)

Intermediate

800m 1492 2:22.09 (1:10.89)

1200m 1492 3:34.56 (1:12.47)

Ruud BEEREPOOT

Ruud BEEREPOOT

Ruud BEEREPOOT

Heat 2/2 Start: 24-03-22   11:14:16

1 3388 Mark SYMES M55 4:33.0113 Q    United Kingdom

2 266 Margus KIRT M55 4:34.059 Q    Estonia

3 2828 Benjamín MERINO M55 4:34.972 q    Spain

4 2874 NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELLÓ M55 4:35.8211 qB    Spain

5 3238 Adrian HAINES M55 4:37.4515 qB    United Kingdom

6 2722 FERNANDEZ Juan Manuel CAMPANA M55 4:39.231 qB SB   Spain

7 2697 LASUNCION Jesus ALAMO M55 4:40.854     Spain

8 2754 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE M55 4:42.2414     Spain

9 162 Pavel KUDRNA M55 4:49.247     Czech Republic

10 3011 Andreas HABERMACHER M55 4:49.498     Switzerland

11 1386 Guntars BUMANS M55 4:51.955  SB   Latvia

12 137 Metodej FIKES M55 4:54.803  SB   Czech Republic

13 3137 Barry BLACKWELL M55 4:57.9912     United Kingdom

14 2039 Andrzej LISTOWSKI M55 5:41.996     Poland

15 3357 Alan ROBERTS M55 6:44.2510     United Kingdom

400m 3388 1:15.55 (1:15.55)

Intermediate

800m 3388 2:31.06 (1:15.52)

1200m 3388 3:43.98 (1:12.92)

Mark SYMES

Mark SYMES

Mark SYMES
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 AZZOUZI Hassan EL M55 Italy 4:27.921 Q    

2 Heat 1 Andrew RIDLEY M55 United Kingdom 4:28.162 Q    

3 Heat 1 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE M55 Spain 4:28.273 q    

4 Heat 1 Juan PRIETO M55 Spain 4:31.014 q    

5 Heat 1 Ruud BEEREPOOT M55 Netherlands 4:31.245 q    

6 Heat 2 Mark SYMES M55 United Kingdom 4:33.011 Q    

7 Heat 2 Margus KIRT M55 Estonia 4:34.052 Q    

8 Heat 2 Benjamín MERINO M55 Spain 4:34.973 q    

9 Heat 2 NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELLÓ M55 Spain 4:35.824 qB    

10 Heat 2 Adrian HAINES M55 United Kingdom 4:37.455 qB    

11 Heat 1 Michael COUNSEL M55 Ireland 4:38.626 q    

12 Heat 2 FERNANDEZ Juan Manuel CAMPAN M55 Spain 4:39.236 qB SB   

13 Heat 1 ROMERO Jose ARANDA M55 Spain 4:39.447     

14 Heat 2 LASUNCION Jesus ALAMO M55 Spain 4:40.857     

15 Heat 2 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE M55 Spain 4:42.248     

16 Heat 1 Phil RYAN M55 United Kingdom 4:42.368  SB   

17 Heat 2 Pavel KUDRNA M55 Czech Republic 4:49.249     

18 Heat 2 Andreas HABERMACHER M55 Switzerland 4:49.4910     

19 Heat 2 Guntars BUMANS M55 Latvia 4:51.9511  SB   

20 Heat 1 Milan SERAFIN M55 Czech Republic 4:52.509     

21 Heat 1 Paul MCMONAGLE M55 United Kingdom 4:54.7510     

22 Heat 2 Metodej FIKES M55 Czech Republic 4:54.8012  SB   

23 Heat 1 Vilém GRUML M55 Czech Republic 4:57.3811  SB   

24 Heat 1 Graeme GEMMELL M55 United Kingdom 4:57.7611     

25 Heat 2 Barry BLACKWELL M55 United Kingdom 4:57.9913     

26 Heat 1 Roman PEKÁREK M55 Czech Republic 4:59.3213     

27 Heat 1 Nigel HERRON M55 United Kingdom 5:05.1614  SB   

28 Heat 1 Mark WESTERN M55 United Kingdom 5:17.9115  SB   

29 Heat 2 Andrzej LISTOWSKI M55 Poland 5:41.9914     

30 Heat 2 Alan ROBERTS M55 United Kingdom 6:44.2515     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 1 AZZOUZI Hassan EL Italy 4:27.921 Q    

2 Heat 1 Andrew RIDLEY United Kingdom 4:28.162 Q    

3 Heat 1 RUIZ Juan SEMPERE Spain 4:28.273 q    

4 Heat 1 Juan PRIETO Spain 4:31.014 q    

5 Heat 1 Ruud BEEREPOOT Netherlands 4:31.245 q    

6 Heat 2 Mark SYMES United Kingdom 4:33.011 Q    

7 Heat 2 Margus KIRT Estonia 4:34.052 Q    

8 Heat 2 Benjamín MERINO Spain 4:34.973 q    

9 Heat 2 NAVARRO José Joaquín ROSELLÓ Spain 4:35.824 qB    

10 Heat 2 Adrian HAINES United Kingdom 4:37.455 qB    

11 Heat 1 Michael COUNSEL Ireland 4:38.626 q    

12 Heat 2 FERNANDEZ Juan Manuel CAMPANA Spain 4:39.236 qB SB   

13 Heat 1 ROMERO Jose ARANDA Spain 4:39.447     

14 Heat 2 LASUNCION Jesus ALAMO Spain 4:40.857     

15 Heat 2 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE Spain 4:42.248     

16 Heat 1 Phil RYAN United Kingdom 4:42.368  SB   

17 Heat 2 Pavel KUDRNA Czech Republic 4:49.249     

18 Heat 2 Andreas HABERMACHER Switzerland 4:49.4910     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 8  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

qB -z czasem do fin.BSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

19 Heat 2 Guntars BUMANS Latvia 4:51.9511  SB   

20 Heat 1 Milan SERAFIN Czech Republic 4:52.509     

21 Heat 1 Paul MCMONAGLE United Kingdom 4:54.7510     

22 Heat 2 Metodej FIKES Czech Republic 4:54.8012  SB   

23 Heat 1 Vilém GRUML Czech Republic 4:57.3811  SB   

24 Heat 1 Graeme GEMMELL United Kingdom 4:57.7611     

25 Heat 2 Barry BLACKWELL United Kingdom 4:57.9913     

26 Heat 1 Roman PEKÁREK Czech Republic 4:59.3213     

27 Heat 1 Nigel HERRON United Kingdom 5:05.1614  SB   

28 Heat 1 Mark WESTERN United Kingdom 5:17.9115  SB   

29 Heat 2 Andrzej LISTOWSKI Poland 5:41.9914     

30 Heat 2 Alan ROBERTS United Kingdom 6:44.2515     
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